
Effective Date:  10/07/2024 

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 
Agreement / Contract Routing Form 

Only City Manager’s Signature 

Must route the three (3) original agreements, as described, unless more than three (3) are required, for execution.  Outside 
signatures must be obtained first before any City signatures are done in the majority of the situations. Only exceptions are for 
Federal, State and County governments. This form must be filled out completely or it will be returned to the Department/Office.  

Date: 2 / 3 / 2025 Prepared by: Carmen Martin Extension #:  4455 

Originating Dept: Public Utilities Originating Dept. Contract Manager: 
Phyllis Shaw 

Co./Vendor Name: Tyler Technologies Co./Vendor Contact Person: Cindy Chase 

Co./Vendor Contact Email: 
cindy.chase@tylertech.com 

Co./Vendor Contact Number: 800-772-
2260 Ext 4701  

Complete Description of Agreement. Provide a summary of what the resolution authorizes, 

services provided, equipment to be purchased, action to be taken, etc: Agreement with Tyler 
technologies to provide cloud-based billing software and professional services related to 
utility customer billing system software (MUNIS) in an amount up to $195,989.00 from March 
1, 2025 – February 28, 2026. 

Approved by: Resolution/Ordinance/ Memo No: R-2025-017  

BRING COMPLETED PACKAGE TO CITY CLERK’S OFFICE 

__X_ Outside signatures obtained first: __Cindy Chase     ________________, date_2/3/2025_ 

_____ Originating Director, print name: _Vincent Morello___________________, date__________ 
  (Director must also initial on contract by City Manager’s signature) 

_____ Submission to City Clerk Office, date _______________ 

_____ Office of Human Resources, Tanya Bouloy, Risk Manager, date _____________ 

_____ Office of Procurement & Contract Compliance, Randy Stovall, Contract Compliance Admin, date_________ 

_____ Office of Procurement & Contract Compliance, Otis Thomas, Director, date ______________ 

_____ Office of Budget & Performance Management, Jonathan Antista, Director, date ________________ 

_____ Department of Financial Services, Stephanie Tinsley, Director, date ________________ 

_____ Interim City Attorney, Damaris Henlon, date _________________ 

_____ Assistant City Manager for ______________________________, date _____________ 

_____ City Manager, George R. Keller, Jr., CPPT,  date ______________ 

_____ City Clerk, Patricia A. Cerny, date ______________ 

Distribution:   ____Original to City Clerk;  _____Copy to Procurement;  _____Originals Returned to Preparer. 

Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/4/2025

2/4/2025

2/5/2025

2/5/2025

2/5/2025

2/13/2025

2/13/2025

2/13/2025

2/13/2025



Effective Date:  10/07/2024 

Agreement/Contract Routing Form Continued 

Funding in account number: 442.400301.53600.546310.000000.000.000 

Total amount authorized by legislation:  $195,989.00  / year, /contract term 

Length of Term: 1 Year Start date:  3/1/2025 End date:  2/28/2026 

Renewals, Y/N: N/A  Do renewals need to be authorized annually? N/A 

Authorization to enter into agreement: 
 City Commission 
 City Manager 

 Procurement Service 
 Other: Tyler Technologies 

Document Type: (check one)   Location of Executed Copies: 
 Agreement / Contract  City Clerk’s Office 
 Lease  Other: Public Utilities 
 Grant      Other: Tyler Technologies 
 Consulting/Professional Services 
 Authorization to Proceed: 
 Other:   

Procurement Method: (check one) 
 Formal Solicitation (RFQ, RFP, IFB, RLI): / # 
 Open Market (3 quotes/proposals) 
 Co-op Agreement 
 Piggyback Agreement 
 Other: Renewal Amendment  

 Insurance reviewed and approved by Risk Management. (Attached) 
 Bonds reviewed and approved by City Attorney’s office. (Attached) N/A 
 ___ *Disclaimer:  Payment & Performance Bonds not reviewed and approved in advance by City 
Attorney’s Office, the End-User Department will be held responsible to procure the bonds once contract 
has been executed by the parties.  

Additional Notes: 

Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA



Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA



Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA

George R. Keller, Jr., CPPT

City Manager

2/13/2025

2/13/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA



Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA



Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA



Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA



Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA



Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA



Docusign Envelope ID: E3F21C82-5783-461C-890E-19B8F60CC3AA




